
Downs Oil and Gas Research 
1424 West Paige Dr. 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

i I 

(505) 392-7121 

August 7, 1997 

Mr. Ben Stone 
C i l Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Pe, N.M. 87505 

RE: REQUEST 1<'GR REACTIVATION OF SALT WATER LI SP0SA1 PERMIT S»VD-350 
Mexico F v/ell #4 (660/N & of Sec. 2, T15S, R57E, Lea County) 

Gentlemen: 

S.VD-350 was o r i g i n a l l y issued to Texaco Producing, Inc. for the 
above-referenced w e l l i n iy87. The lease that t h i s disposal w e l l 
served was sold to Penroc o i l Corp. tnen to Kenlaw C i l Corp. and 
Sept. 19y5 t h i s lease was purchased by Crestridge D r i l l i n g & Prod­
ucing Company, LLC. 

The disposal w e l l f a i l e d the MIT i n January ly95 and for economic 
reasons the operator (Kenlaw) did not repair the w e l l . The property 
was sold to Crestridge and the lease was returned to production 
and the disposal well was needed. 

Crestridge rigged up to repair the well on October 28, 1996, and 
found a tubing problem — not a casing leak. The tubing was parted 
and an inspection of the tubing indicated a majority of i t was"junk". 
The 5 i " casing was pressure tested and no leaks were found. (C-103 
showing t h i s work i s enclosed.) Then i n t e r n a l l y fiberglass lined 
tubing was run and set i n a packer at 11,983' on Feb. 20, 1997. 
A MIT was run on t h i s w e l l July 9,1997, and a copy of t h i s report 
i s enclosed. 

The w e l l o r i g i n a l l y disposed of .volfcamp and Devonian water but 
Crestridge i s only disposing of Devonian water since the t'/olfcamp 
zones have been abandoned on t h i s lease. A copy of the Devonian 
water analysis i s enclosed. 

The area of review i s basically the same as on the o r i g i n a l a p p l i ­
cation. There have been no new wells d r i l l e d . The schematic for 
Mobil, Denton North Wolfcamp Unit Tr. 1 #2 was marked proposed on 
the o r i g i n a l application — I have enclosed copy of subsequent P&A 
report which indicates the plugging went basically as proposed. 

The only fresh water well i n the area i s approximately 1.5 miles 
North of the lease, and a copy of the 198V water analysis i s en­
closed.Since no casing leak was found on the Mexico P #4 w e l l , we 
fe e l a new water analysis for t h i s well would not be pertinent. 



August 7, 1937 
Hr. Ben Stone 
Mexico P #4-0 Sec. 2, T15S, 113 7±) 
S.7D-330 

The disposal i n t e r v a l i n the Mexico F #4 i s the same as the 
o r i g i n a l application — Devonian 12,160—12,306'. The wel l i s 
currently taking approximately 250 BwTD on a vacuum. 

The Hobbs o f f i c e of the C i l Conservation Division indicated we 
have 60 days in which to get the 3'7D permit reinstated. The above 
information is submitted on behalf of Crestridge D r i l l i n g and 
Producing Company to assist you i n reviewing t h e i r request for 
reinstatement of the s a l t water disposal permit SWD-330 for tbe 
Mexico F #4 i n Unit D, Sec. 2, T15S, R37E. Should you have need 
for additional information, please contact Evelyn Downs at 
(505) 392-7121 or Rick Mc Bride, at (915) 685-7071. 

Your prompt consideration of t h i s matter w i l l be appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Evelyn P. Downs 
Agent for Crestridge D r i l l i n g & Prod. Co. LLC 

cc Crestridge D r i l l i n g & Producing Co. LLC 
P.O. Box 1114 
Midland, TX 79702 

O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, ri'.M. 88240 

En c 1. 



' StAmili J Copie* 
to Appropriate 
Diana Office 

r State of Mew Mexico C 
Energy, Minerals md Natural Resources Department 

Form C-103 
Err bed 1-1-S9 

pSSisaHobbi.NM rn*, 0 I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
p.o. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM U240 310 Old Santa F* Trail, Room 206 
DISTRICT n Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 
P.O. Drawer DD, Aiteeia, NM 18210 
DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rio Bnzof Ri , Altec, NM 87410 

WELL API NO. 
30-025-05249 

pSSisaHobbi.NM rn*, 0 I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
p.o. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM U240 310 Old Santa F* Trail, Room 206 
DISTRICT n Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 
P.O. Drawer DD, Aiteeia, NM 18210 
DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rio Bnzof Ri , Altec, NM 87410 

STATE l±J F E E L J i 

pSSisaHobbi.NM rn*, 0 I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
p.o. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM U240 310 Old Santa F* Trail, Room 206 
DISTRICT n Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 
P.O. Drawer DD, Aiteeia, NM 18210 
DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rio Bnzof Ri , Altec, NM 87410 

6. SUM Oil A CM Leue Na ! 
B-8944 I 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OH PLUQ BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR, USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT* 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OH PLUQ BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR, USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT* 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

7. Leces Nam* or Uait Afreemax Nunc 

MEXICO " F " . , 
I 1. TypeofWeU: 

OIL r—i OAS i — i 

WELL U mu. U m m SALTWATER DISPOSAL 

7. Leces Nam* or Uait Afreemax Nunc 

MEXICO " F " . , 

Z Name of Operator 
Crestridge D r l g . & Prod. Co. LLC 

1 WellNo, 
4 

3. Addreu of Opuator 
P.O.BOX 1114 Midland, Texas 79702 

9. Poo* name or Wildcat 
SWD DEVONIAN ! 

> 4. Well Location 

Unit Letter . 660 Feet From Tbe. North Line and. 660 

Towmhip 15 S Range 37 E 

_ Feat From The . 

NMPM Lea 

West 

10. Elevation (Show wkttktr DF, RKB, RT, GR, uc.) 
3,823' RKB 

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

REMEDIAL WORK Q ALTERING CASING D 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. D PLUG AND ABANDONMENT C 

CASINQ TEST AND CEMENT JOB C 

OTUCB- MT<!fTHAWTf!AT, TNTF.GKTTY TEST £ 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABANDON • 

rEMPORARILY ABANDON Q CHANGE PLANS Q 

HULL OR ALTER CASING 

OTHER: 

• 
• 

12. Deacribe Propoeed or Cnmptetert Operation! (Cltarty tUU all ptrtuttnJ dtlailt, and gn* panimant data, induding ut ienierf diU tf tuning any proposed 
work) SEE RULE 1103. 

1) NOTIFIED OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT OFFICE ON 7/7/97 OF INTENT TO CONDUCT "MIT" 
ON THE MORNING OF 7/9/97. 

2) RIGGED UP PATE TRUCKING AND RAN MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TEST HOLDING 320 PSI ON 5-1/2" casing 
ANNULUS FOR 30 MINUTES. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION REPRESENTATIVE WAS NOT PRESENT. 

3) SUBMITTED PRESSURE CHART OF TEST TO OCD DISTRICT OFFICE FOR APPROVAL 7/24/97. 

lha»tyce^thMtei»fonpa&ib^t»ttaiffi 

SIGNATURE - , v * - i / / y TITLE MANAGER DATE -1/24/97 

TYPE Ofl PRINT NAME Richard A. McBride J r . TEUFHONENO. 915-685-7071 

(Tbu KMC* for Stat* Uat) ~* 

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY CHRIS WILLIAMS - — - p 
DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR 

APPROVED »Y TITLE — DATE 

coNDmoNs or APPROVAL, r ANY: 





J-
' subrai3Copie* State of New Mexico 

vo Approaiaic Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dqurtment 

m £ $ L Hobba. NM U240 0 J L CONSERVATION DIVISION p.0. Box 1980, Hobba, NM U240 310 Old Santa Fc W Room 206 
DirnUCTn L . v i w S a n t a Fe, New Mexico 87503 
P.O. Drawer DD, Arteeu, NM 88210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Biaiot Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

Form C-103 
kevtwd 1-1-49 

J-
' subrai3Copie* State of New Mexico 

vo Approaiaic Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dqurtment 

m £ $ L Hobba. NM U240 0 J L CONSERVATION DIVISION p.0. Box 1980, Hobba, NM U240 310 Old Santa Fc W Room 206 
DirnUCTn L . v i w S a n t a Fe, New Mexico 87503 
P.O. Drawer DD, Arteeu, NM 88210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Biaiot Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

WELL API NO. 
30-025-05249 

J-
' subrai3Copie* State of New Mexico 

vo Approaiaic Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dqurtment 

m £ $ L Hobba. NM U240 0 J L CONSERVATION DIVISION p.0. Box 1980, Hobba, NM U240 310 Old Santa Fc W Room 206 
DirnUCTn L . v i w S a n t a Fe, New Mexico 87503 
P.O. Drawer DD, Arteeu, NM 88210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Biaiot Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

5. Indicate Type of Leaie _ _ 
STATEL_J FEEL; 

J-
' subrai3Copie* State of New Mexico 

vo Approaiaic Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dqurtment 

m £ $ L Hobba. NM U240 0 J L CONSERVATION DIVISION p.0. Box 1980, Hobba, NM U240 310 Old Santa Fc W Room 206 
DirnUCTn L . v i w S a n t a Fe, New Mexico 87503 
P.O. Drawer DD, Arteeu, NM 88210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Biaiot Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 6. State Oil A Gai Leue Na 

B-8944 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUQ BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE •APPLICATION FOR PERMIT* 

(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUQ BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE •APPLICATION FOR PERMIT* 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

7. Leaae Name or Unit Agreemeot Name 

MEXICO "F" ! I. Type of Well: 
01 i-i OAS r—, 
WELL U wu. U OTHER SALTWATER DISPOSAL 

7. Leaae Name or Unit Agreemeot Name 

MEXICO "F" 

| 2. Name of Operator 
i Crestridge Drlg. & Prod. Co. LLC 

8. WellNo. 
4 

13. Addreu of Openlor 

P.O.BOX 1114 Midland, Texas 79702 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

SWD DEVONIAN 
4. Well 

Unit Letter 

Section 

660 Feet Fron The. North Line and . 660 Feel From Tbe West Us.. 

Townehi 15 S Range 37 E JE , 
ia Elevatiaa (Show wktktr DF, RKB. RT, GR. tic.) 

3,823' RKB 

NMPM Lea Countv 

r1 ULL OR ALTER CASING 

OTHER: 

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF. 

REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING [_ 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. C PLUG AND ABANDONMENT L~ 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB O 

OTHPH' REPAIRING TUBING LEAK (no csg leak) [g-

ll. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 
' £ Rf ORM REMEDIAL WORK O PLUQ AND ABANDON D 

IEMPORARJLY ABANDON L J CHANGE PLANS • • 
• 

• 
12. Deecribe Propoaed or Completed Operationi (Cltarry ttau all ptnuuAl details, and giw patina* dolts, indudini estimated dau ofttaning any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 
1) Rigged up workover r i g on 10/28/96. Picked up on tbg. Pulled out of hole w/346 j t s & 1 parted j t 
2-3/8" ipc tbg. (approx 10,365', pkr @ 11,991') Fished remaining 1,265' of tbg & 5-1/2" od loc-
set packer from casing i n 7 days ending 11/3/96. Tbg inspection rendered majority as "junk". 

2) Ran i n hole w/5-1/2" od r e t bridge plug & pkr on 2-7/8" od tbg workstring. Set rbp @ 11,965'. 
Set packer @ 11,950' . Pressure tested rbp to 1,000 p s i . Okay. Pressure tested 5-1/2" csg annu­
lus to 500 psi for 20 min. Okay. Poh & l a i d down workstring on 11/6/96. Waited on new tbg to 
be fiberglass lined. 

3) Picked up & r i h w/5-1/2" od (ipc) loc-set pkr & on-off t o o l on 2-3/8" od i n t e r n a l l y fiberglass 
lined.tubing. Set pkr @ 11,983' on 2/20/97. Rigged up wi r e l i n e truck. Ran & set 1.5 "F" plug i n 
on-off t o o l . Pulled o f f pkr & c i r c annulus w/pkr f l u i d . Latched back onto pkr. Pressure tested 
annulus to 500 psi f o r 15 min. Okay. Attempt to f i s h "F" plug from pkr unsuccessful w/pulling toe 

4) Wait on f i s h i n g procedure. Rigged up wi r e l i n e truck. Rih w/grapple i n overshot to catch top of 
plug. Retrieved plug on 6/19/97. Well ready for i n j e c t i o n subject to mechanical i n t e g r i t y t e s t . 

1 hereby certify thai the iaf i 

SIGNATURE . 

. McB 

te the beat ef my knowiedfi aid belief. 

TTTLE MANAGER DATE . 6/30/97 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME R i c h a r d A Bride J r . TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-7071 

(Tha ipacc fer Stele Use) Oris. Sigm<3dba 
Paul Kautz 
Geologist 

HJL 2 1997 

APPROVED BY- TITLE • DATE . 

CONDITIONS or APPROVAL, r ANY: 



submit 3 CopiM Swe of New Mexico 
io Apprcyruie Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources rJepartment 
District Office 

Pismcrn A . v r w Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 
P.O. Drawer DD, Aittsa, NM 18210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

Form C-1CD 
Reriaed M-W 

submit 3 CopiM Swe of New Mexico 
io Apprcyruie Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources rJepartment 
District Office 

Pismcrn A . v r w Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 
P.O. Drawer DD, Aittsa, NM 18210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-05249 

submit 3 CopiM Swe of New Mexico 
io Apprcyruie Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources rJepartment 
District Office 

Pismcrn A . v r w Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 
P.O. Drawer DD, Aittsa, NM 18210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

1 Indicate Typa of Laate ._, _ 
STATE till F E E L J 

submit 3 CopiM Swe of New Mexico 
io Apprcyruie Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources rJepartment 
District Office 

Pismcrn A . v r w Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 
P.O. Drawer DD, Aittsa, NM 18210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 & State Oil AGu Leue Na 

B-8944 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALSTO DRILLOR TO DEEPEN ORPLUGBACKTOA 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT* 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALSTO DRILLOR TO DEEPEN ORPLUGBACKTOA 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT* 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

7. Leue Name or Unit Agreement Name 

MEXICO " F " 1. TypeofWeU: 
OO. r - | OAS 1—, 
WELL U " i U OTHE* SALTWATER DISPOSAL 

7. Leue Name or Unit Agreement Name 

MEXICO " F " 

2. Name of Operator 
Crestridge Dr lg . & Prod. Co. LLC 

8. WellNo. 
4 

3. Addreu of Openlor 
P.O.BOX 1114 Midland, Texas 79702 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 
SWD DEVONIAN 

4. Well Location 
Unit Letter 

Section 

660 Ftct Fren Ibe. North Line and. 660 

Townshii 15 S 37 E io *"-' 1 3 Range 
10. Elevation (Show whtihir DF, RKB. RT. CR, tic.) 

3,823' RKB 

Feet From The _ 

NMPM L e a 

West Lin. 

Counr. 

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF. 

REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING [_. 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. O PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CT 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB LZ) 

OTHER: • 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABANDON G 

EMPORAR1LY ABANDON O CHANGE PLANS 

PULLORALTER CASING D 

OTHER: MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TEST fx] 

12. Deacribe Propoaed or CnmplWfd Operation! (CUariy not* all peniium dttailt, and give ptrtuuni dolts, induding tstimaud dolt of starting any proposed 
work) SEE RULE 1103. 

l ) Conduct mechanical i n t e g r i t y test on swd we l l subsequent to tubing repair. Requested the week 
of 6/30/97. 

~7 

lnereoy certify Utt the iaftiya^ 

^NATURE " < - ' ' / TITLE MANAGER DATE 6 /30 /97 . 

TTPE OR PRINT NAME Richard A / McBride J r . TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-7071 

(Thiiiptcc(orStâ Uae) _ . a - ^ , „ i w 
^ Orig. Signed by, a way 

Paul Kautz ^ s 1 3 3 7 

APPROVED »Y flftOlOftft* TTTLE ; OATC. 

OJNDITDHS OP APPROVAL, 9 ANY: 



Submit 3 Copies 
to Appropriate 
Diana Office 

DISTRICT T 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs. NM 18240 

DISTRICT n 
P.O. Drawer DD, Arteeia. NM 88210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

Sfate of New Mexico t ? „ ("^ 
and Natural Resouices Depsuuuent r. -/ Ena^, Minerals 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
310 Ol d Santa Fe Trail, Room 206 

SannFe, New Mexico 87503 

Form C-103 
Revised M-S9 

WELL AH NO. 
* **. 30-025-0521+9 

••St.Indicate Type cl Lease . 
a£xV3>,', ' STATE c FEE • 

& Sta* Oil A G * Lease No. . ' - '.>K:£ 
^ f V ' r ' ***** .89411 :*= 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRI 1 OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACKTOA 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APP JCATION FOR PERMIT* 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)-

! 1. TypeofWeU: 
OAS r—, 
WELL | _ J 

E {V. 

^iWNnwdrUDil 
r Mexico "F" 

Name 

onus Saltwater disposal 
2. Name of Operator 

Crestr idge D r l g . & Prod. Co. 
8. WellNo. 

LLC 
3. Address of Openlor 

P.O. Box 111** Midland, Texas 79 702 
9; Pc<» •sine or Wildcat 
-. SWD DEVONIAN 

4. Well Location 

Unit Letter 
660 West 

Check Appropriate Be* to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. CD PLUG AND 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CD 

OTHER: ^..^ -• -

11. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TOf 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABANDON Q 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON D CHANGE PLANS 

PULL OR ALTER CASING D 

OTHER: Repair casing leak 

• 

12. Deacribe Proposed or Cornpleted Operations (CUarfy mau all ptnintnt dttails, and gnt ptrthunl data, including mimatsd dau ef tuning any propoud 
work) SEE RULE 1103. - ' 

1) Notify Oil Conservation Division 2h. hours prior to commencing operations. (Approx/tf/j| 
2) Release 5V Loc-set packer % 1^,991'- Pull out of hole and lay down 2-3/8" od plastjbj 

coated tubing and packer 
3) Run in hole with retrievable bridge plug and packer on 2-7/8" od work string to iso! 

5V casing leak. | 

h) Establish injection rate. Cement squeeze casing to seal leak below cement retainer.*! 

5) Wait on cement. D r i l l out retainer and cement. Pressure test casing to 300 psi for 30] 
minutes. : • 

6) Lay down workstring. Rerun 2-3/8" injection- string and packer.. 

7) Notify Oil Conservation Division and retest tubing-casing annulus .for mechanical 
integrity. 

8) Commence injection of produced water. 
/ 

I hereby certify that Ine mfj 

SIGNATURE 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Richard A. M6bride J r . J 

the best ofmykBOwledfe aod belief. 

TTTLE . Manager DATE 

NO. 915-685-7071 

(Thit tpace far SUU Ute) 

APPROVED BY-

QONDrnONSOP APPROVAL, 9 ANY: 

TTTLE • 
SEP 3 C 19SS 

• DATE — — — — 
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Fonn 3160-5 
(November 1983) 
(Formerly 9-331) DEPARTMENT OF 

BUREAU OF LAND^ 

Tern elde) 

XICO 68210 

JW TB1PLICA _ 
Mtrnetioae ee re-

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEI4S— 
CD. ee. w . t t . . t o r . U f r f f f i f f i * * ™ V Z & ? 3 \ Z f f f i f f 

IT 
• I U • oraei / 

roved 
dget Bureau No. 1004-0135 

Expiree August 31, 1985 

6. uuat Dcaiesunoit AND aatuL ao. 

LC-065254 
• . IF INOIAN, tLionii oe TIIBI 

T. carr AOUIWBXT BAXB 

•eata oe OPBBATOB 

Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc. <<9 
,8. MMM oe uuec u e t r z 

Denton North Wolfcamp 
^pj^.Tract Mo. 3 ADD uae OF OPBBATOB 

9 Greenway Plaza - Suite 2700 - Houston, *C 77046 
V LOCATION or « E L L (Report location clear)/ end la aeeordeac* with I D ? State reqalreBeata.* 

See eleo apace IT ketew.) \ £ > * *"V 

330 FEL & 330 FSL ^ A 

/ / ^ H i ? ' • 

At aerfaee 

10. S I B L D ane root., oa WILDCAT 

Denton Wolfcamp 
11. eac., a , OB B U S . AJXD 

OTIBTBT oa u u 

S e c . 34, T -14S, T-37E 

14. psaurr »o. 11. BLEVATIONB (Show whether or. BT. ea. et l c | 12. coo K I T OB PABIOS is . eiATt 

DF-3822 Lea NM 

ie. Qitck Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature ef Notice, Report, or Other Data 

•OT1CB OP IMTBimOM TO : Bouaocarr EBPOBT er : 

TB8T WATBB B B O T - O r F P C L L OB ALTER CA8I*0 WATBB BBtCT-OPP BBPAtBIBS W I U 

PB ACT t, B t TBBAT M I L 7 I P L C COMPLETE PBAC-n'at TBSATHCNT A L T Z l l N C CASINO 

SHOOT OB ACIDIZI ABANDON* 8B0OTIHC OB AClDUtNC BBANDONMBNT* 

BEPAIB W i l l CHANCE PLANS 

(Other) 

CHANCE PLANS 
(Nora: Beport rreelta ef anltlpie completion oa WelT 
Completion or Kteouplttton Beport ead Lot form.) 

X 

bLki mat raoitiaEb oa COMPLETED ortBATioNr (Clearly date all prrtloriit details, and jlTe pertinent datee. Including estimated date of startloc any 
propoted work. If well ie directionally drilled, give •uhetuface lecatiuni end oeaeured and true vertical depthJ for alt B a r k e n aad coaei perti­
nent to thi* work.) * 

1-27-86 MIRU Frontier UT #302, RIH w/7" CIBP & set @ 9300, dump 35x "C" Neat 
on top of CIBP. 

1-28-86 Circ 9.5 MLF to surf (365 bbls), perf Abo § 8173-8174 w/4 JSPF (8 holes), 
RIH w/7" cmt re t . 

1-29-86 Set r e t @ 8125, sqz w/35x "C" Neat, spot 16x on top of r e t . 

1-30-86 Perf Glorietta @ 6223-6225 w/2 JSPF (8 holes), set cmt ret @ 6175, sqz 
perfs 6223-25 w/35x "C" Neat, cap w/16x on top of r e t , perf 4793-4795 
w/2 JSPF (8 holes), set cmt r e t § 4745, sqz 4793-95 w/35x "C" Neat, 
cap cmt r e t w/16x, perf salt @ 3138-3140 w/2 JSPF (8 holes). 

1-31-86 Set cmt r e t @ 3090, pump 500x "C" Neat & cir c 15x to p i t , dump 16x on 
cmt r e t , spot 16x "C" Neat plug @ 2157-2250, spot 30x "C" Neat plug @ 
188-362, spot. 15x "C" Neat plug @ 0-50, i n s t l dry hole marker, clear & 
clean location, RDMO Frontier Unit. Well P&A. 

It . I hereby certify 

•IGKSD TITLE. 
Authorized Agent 

D A T S . 

{Thia apace, for. Jtederal- ei 
Prig 1 Sgd i • 

APPBOTED faon 

tale eJlee-

TITLE . DATS 
CONDITION! OF APPBOTAI* IT AMT: 

*Sec Iftttrvction* on Reverse Side 



DATE 7 - I S - 3 5 WELL K* 
»..'( ''-K..:. ••-•if; ri-;. T ' - f v / ^ ' / J ' ' 4 . ?-

LEASE O /\i UJ UL FIELD ' D v cu 
' W 

LOCATION , W S . 3 7 f 
L £ A CO. M S o J W f X i t O 

p 
I 

£ 

5/»tr 2 zoo 

3Air 3D &S 

T CMLOKIE rA 6,/S3' 

T A6o B'oo' i 

S1GNED /vt.e \J»z>ce< G.L. 

K.B. 
ZERO 

2£ 

^ 3 ' 

2LZ. ' - 3 t z * C/WT r»i.t;6 OKien. / 3 ' 4 " t j i ,3 

317.' /"S â C54 s f T -// 3so 6x c/nr c/ 

A i S o ' - z z S o ' cmr PLVC O\J£< T SALT 

30lo' T"cmT. gej. CAWD L>/ So' cmr CPtUt @ 3o«o'-3l«< 

*i 111' 1%' CSC StTT Li/ 3 OOO C rr>7 C IPC 

qlHS' l"Cf»7. fter. C/i f f f o cj/ too' cm7 (PLUCQ 4LHS'.«-IIS 

— LIIS' I Cr>>T. *ET. cAfsrc v/ ,Do' C/»T. fPLUC 6? C01S- iZZ 

_ 6 2 2 3'-.Z2S' PexPs <iJ-sP* C6/**.es) S Q Z o ^/ SS 5*. Cmr. 

_ ft/26"' T'CmT.fieT. CAPfijFO W /oo' cmi. CPLVU fi &02S'-ems: 

BUZ' - 6)115' ?E*FS H C& HOLE*) «5ffl20 U/ JS Sr. 

*)3t>o' 7" C'8P CAfPeo uj/ JS' cmr 

°llH0' PBTD 

_ 'iOjrs' c/BP CAPPED w/ i C/»T. 

_ li Sin' TOP cmr. C CALC") 

. '2.525' 7" C j i 5£T ^/ i l j £ x 



INJCCIKIN WCLL DATA SHCCT 

OPERATOR LEASE 

Texaco Producing I n c . Mexico "F " 
WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE 

4 6 6 0 ' F N L & 6 6 0 * FWL 2 1 5 - S 3 7 - E 

Schema t i c 

See Attachment 

T a b u l a r D a t a 

Surface Casing 

Size 1 3 - 3 / 8 

TOC 

Cemented with 300 sx. 

Surface fee t determined by C i r c u l a t e d 

Hole size 1 7 - 1 / 2 " 

Intermediate Casinq 

S i « 9-5/8 

TOC 

Cemented wi th 1660 s x , 

144 fee t determined by T e m p . S u r v e y 

Hole size 1 2 - 1 / 4 " 

Lonq s t r i n q 

Size 5 - 1 / 2 

TOC 5065 

Cemented wi th 1 9 2 5 

Hole size 7 - 7 / 8 " 

fee t determined by Temp . S u r v e y 

Total depth 1 2 , 5 5 0 ' (PBTD - 1 2 , 3 1 4 ' ) 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

1 2 , 1 6 0 feet to 1 2 , 3 0 6 f e e t 
(per fora ted or <XKKitwitKJ ind ica te which) 



* •« 
*u Tkt AUNG CHEMICALS 
NL INDUSTRIES, INC. 

SCALING TE'NDtNCIES Of- WATERS 

COMPANY: TEXACO PRODUCING-
SAMPLE POINT: WELL #3 C OCVOAtlA *t) 
LOCATION: MEXICO F 
DATE: 7/23/87 

WATER ANALYSIS <MG/L): 

SODIUM 26555.8 
CALCIUM £76®. ® 
MAGNESIUM 268.4 
CHLORIDE 45513®. ® 
SULr-ATE 1075. 0 
BICARBONATE 573.4 
IRON 0. 4 
BARIUM ®. i3 
STRONTIUM 0.® 

Ph: 7.2 
IONIC STRENGTH » 1.4062 

INDEX VALUES GREATER THAN ZERO INDICATE SCALING CONDITIONS 
INDEX VALUES OF ZERO OR LESS INDICATE A STABLE WATER 

CALCITE GYPSUM ANHYDRITE BARITE 3TR0NTIL 
:MP. INDEX INDEX INDEX INDEX INDEX 

60 ®. 52 -0. 45 -0. 74 -41. sa -1. 00 
80 ®. 61 -®. *»6 -®. 64 -42.07 -1. W® 
100 ®. 75 -®. 46 -®. 55 -42.IS -1. 0® 
120 ®. 92 -0. 46 -0.-<t7 . . ~"t2. J0 -1. 00 
140 1. 14 -0. 46 -0. 38 -42.42 -1. 00 
IS® 1. 40 -0. *S -0. d8 -42.b3 -1. 00 
180 1. 70 -0. 44 -0. 18 -42. -1. 00 
20® 2. 04 -®. 43 -0.07 -42.74 -1. 0® 
220 2. 4* -0. 41 0. 06 -42. Sc: - l . 0W 
240 2. 87 -0. 39 0. 13 -*2. fcJ8 -1 . W0 
260 3. 3b -0. 37 0. 33 -42.SB -1. 00 



WATER ANALYSIS REPORT NL Treating Chemicals/NL Industries. Inc. 
P. 0. Box 4305 Houston, Texas 77210 

S H E E T N U M B E R 

C O K t P A N v ATE f 

C O U N T Y O R P - A R I S H 

Cct A 
L E A S E O R U N I T W E L L I S I N A M E O R N O 

4£e W A T E R S O U R C E [ F O R M A T I O N I 

OEPTH. FT. SAMPLE SOURCE j WATER, B6L'DAY OIL. *BQL' OAY GAS, MMCF< DAY 

OATE S A M P L E D T Y P E OF WATER 

"pROOUCED I I S U P P L Y W A T E R F L O O D ! I S A L T W A T E R D I S P O S A L 

15 

WATER ANALYSIS PATTERN 
(NUMBER BESIDE ION SYMBOL INDICATES m«/l" SCALE UNIT) 
10 5 0 5 10 15 

.MS 

l l l l 

M M 

l l l l 

M M 

I I I I 

M M 

l 1 T - r ~ 

M M 

I I I I 

I M I 

- I I I I 

M M 

M i l 

M M 

I I I I 

I M I 
M M 

M M 

M i l 

M M 

M M 

! 1 M 

M M 

M M 

I M I 

I I 1 1 I M I 

M M 

I I I I 

I M I 

h i l l 
M M 

l l l l 

M i l 

M M 

M M 

M M 

M M 

M M 

M M 

l l l l 

M M 

M M 

M M 

l l l l 

1 I I 1 

l l l l 

2°cr 

HCOJ: 

S04L. 

DISSOLVED SOLIDS 

CATIONS 
To ta l Hardness 

C a l c i u m , Ca ** 

Magnes ium, M g " * 

Iron ( T o t a l ) F e * * * 

Bar ium, B a * * 

Sodium, N a * ( c a l c . ) 

ANIONS 

Ch lo r i de , C l " 

Su l fa te , S04 = 

Carbonate , COa^ 

B ica rbona te , H C O a " 

H y d r o x y l , OH " 

Su l f i de , S = 

me/I* 
7Tb 
7HF 

mg/ 

SA$7. 7 

DISSOLVED GASES 

Hydrogen Sulf ide,H2S 

Carbon D iox ide , CO2 

Oxygen, O2 

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES 

SO ?S~ 

2^. 

m g / l * 

m g / l * 

. m g / l * 

MV 

£ 2 
A / 

JI£> Sss. 3 PH 
Eh (Redox Potent ia l ) 

Speci f ic Gravi ty 

Turb'icfity, J T U Units 

To ta l D isso lved Sol ids ( ca l c . ) 7 < £ 7 - 5 < ^ m g / | 

Stab i l i t y Index SI F 

§ F 
CaSO* So lub i l i t y @ F 

§ F 
Max. CaS04 Possib le (ca lc . ) 

Max. BaSO* Poss ib le (ca lc . ) 

Residual Hydrocarbons 

£^3j7 

'24 
m g / l * 

m g / l * 

m g / l * 

mg / l * 

ppm(Vol/VoI) 

SUSPENDED SOLIDS ( Q U A L I T A T I V E ) 

I r o n S u l f i d e D Iron O x i d e Q Calc ium C a r b o n a t e Q 

REMARKS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: 

/ f - O. /3(± 
Ac id I n s o l u b l e O * N 0 T E : me / I and mg I are commonly 

used interchangeably for epm and ppm 

respect ive ly . Where epm and ppm are 

used, correct ions should be made for 

speci f ic g rav i t y . 

3 T C E N G I W E E S D< S T . N O . A D O R E S S O F F I C E P H O N E 

17 SL-AT I ft 
H O M E P H O N E 

°W 'tr r 
O l S T R l 3 U T ) O N j _ C I J S T C W £ R 

' A R E . * . O R ~ ^ } , D I S T R I C T O F F I C E 



NL INDUSTRIES, INC. 

SCALING TENDENCIES Or- WHI E R S 

COMPANY: TEXACO PRODUCING 
SAMPLE POINT: WINDMILL 
LOCATION: MEXICO F 
DATE: 7/23/87 

WATER ANALYSIS (MG/L): 

SODIUM 361.1 
CALCIUM 68.0 
MAGNESIUM 75.6 
CHLORIDE 700.0 
SULFATE 25. 0 
BICARBONATE 311.1 
IRON ®.1 
BARIUM 0.0 
STRONTIUM 0.0 

PH: 7.7 
IONIC STRENGTH = 0.0304 

INDEX VALUES GREATER THAN ZERO INDICATE S L A L I N G CONDI!IONS 
INDEX VALUES OF ZEKO UR LESS INDICATE A S T A B L E WATER 

TEMP. 
CALCITE 
INDEX 

GVPSUM 
INDEX 

ANHYDRITE 
INDEX 

BARITE 
INDEX 

STRONTIUM 
INDEX 

60 
80 
100 
120 
140 
16® 
180 
200 
220 
240 
260 

0. 18 
0. 30 
0. 41 
0. 53 
0. 85 
0. 78 
0. 92 
1. 06 
1. 22 
1. 38 
1. 55 

-2. 47 
-2. 51 
-2. 53 
-2. 53 
-2. 52 
-2. 50 
-2. 47 
-2. 43 
-2. 39 
-2. 34 
-2. 30 

-2. 72 
-2. 65 
-2. 58 
-2. 49 
-2. 40 
-2.29 
-2. 16 
-2. 03 
-1. 88 
-1. 73 
-1. 56 

-40.69 
-<+0. tt3 
-40. 95 
-41.04 
-41.11 
-41. 16 
-41.19 
-41.£© 
-41.20 
-41. 19 
-4i.17 

-1. 00 
-1. 00 
-1. 00 
-1.00 
-1. 00 
-1. 00 
-1. 00 
-1. 00 
-1. 00 
-1. 00 
-1. 00 





5 ^ 33 0 
STATE DF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

GOVERNOR 

POSTOFFICE BOX 1980 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 8B241-19B0 

(505)393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 875501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL 
NSP 
SWD X 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

Cr&WMe LV,iU^»Pr^ L LLC ffletko h *i~0-a~is* 
Operator n 1 Lease & Well" No. Unit S-T-R 
and my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours very truly, 

Chr"is Will iams 
Supervisor, District 1 

/ed 


